
AA211 / AA002

ACADEMIC CALENDAR DECEMBER 2025 - JUNE 2026
PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMMES

ACTIVITIES DATE DURATION

Registration & Induction (New Students) 18 - 21 December 2025 4 days

Registration for Returning Students (Online) 19 December 2025 1 day

Classes 22 December 2025 – 6 February 2026 7 weeks

Mock Exam 7 - 8 February 2026 2 days

Intensive Revision Classes 9 – 27 February 2026 3 weeks

Final Exam (Quarter 1) 2 - 6 March 2026 1 week

Mid Term Break 7 – 22 March 2026 2 weeks

Classes 23 March – 8 May 2026 7 weeks

Mock Exam 9 & 10 May 2026 2 days

Intensive Revision Classes 11 – 29 May 2026 3 weeks

Final Exam (Quarter 2) 1 - 5 June 2026 1 week

Semester Break 6 – 17 June 2026 2 weeks

Public Holidays During Semester:

1. 25 December (Thursday) – Christmas Day
2. 1 January (Thursday) – New Year’s Day
3. 1 February (Sunday) – Thaipusam & Wilayah Day
4. 2 February (Monday) – Thaipusam & Wilayah Day Holiday
5. 17 & 18 February (Tuesday & Wednesday) – Chinese New Year
6. 7 March (Saturday) – Nuzul Al-Quran Day
7. 21 & 22 March (Saturday & Sunday) - Hari Raya Aidilfitri
8. 23 March (Monday) - Hari Raya Aidilfitri Holiday
9. 1 May (Friday) - Labor Day
10. 27 May (Wednesday) - Hari Raya Haji
11. 31 May (Sunday) - Wesak Day

12. 1 June (Monday) - Keputeraan YDP Agong Day & Wesak Day Holiday

13. 17 June (Wednesday) - Awal Muharam


